

WAPDA TENDER NOTICE

WAPDA MINISTERIAL STAFF TRAINING INSTITUTE SUNNY VIEW LAHORE 1. Director (Training) WAPDA, 327 Wapda House Lahore invites sealed bids from

original manufacturer/authorized distributors/suppliers/contractors registered with income tax and sales tax departments who are on active tax payer list of FBR for following items of WAPDA Ministerial Staff Training Institute Sunny View Lahore on FCS basis

Sr Completion Opening Description of Tender No. Period Date Purchase & Supply of Computers and Allied Equipment for Computer Lab of WAPDA Ministerial 30 Davs 1. 10 03 2025

2. A complete set of bidding documents for the above works are available for the interested bidders from the following office during working days/ hours on payment of non-refundable cost of Rs. 1000/- before the opening date of tender:

Director (Training) WAPDA, 327 WAPDA House Lahore. Ph. No. +92-42-99204778

Staff Training Institute Sunny View Lahore.

Fax No. +92-42-99202504

Pay-order / Bank draft in favour of General Manager (Training) payable at M/s. Allied

Bank Ltd. WAPDA House branch (A/c No. 0010000019471700).

Bidding documents shall be issued to contractors/Authorized persons (duly

authorized) on judicial stamp paper attested by Notary public) against application

on original letter pad duly supported with all relevant documents. Bidding documents issued from authorized office of WAPDA will only be accepted.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, along with bid security of 2% of bid amount, must reach at the office of Director (Training) WAPDA, 327 Wapda House Lahore on or before 1400 Hrs at the dates mentioned against the tender. Bid will be opened on the same day at 1430 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA Website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as on WAPDA Website

4. The procuring agency may reject the bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid as per PPRA rule 33. **Director (Training) WAPDA** 327 WAPDA House Lahore

Ph. No. 042-99202504 | E-mail: gm.training @wapda.gov.pk

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/349(2024-25) PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk